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Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator October 
 2021 

October 
2020 FY22 YTD FY21 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 61 6 61 6 

Program/Event Attendance 2,874 239 2,874 239 

Total Attendance 2,153  2,153  

Volunteer Hours 734 68 734 68 

Average Daily Attendance 103 13 103 13 

 
NRH Senior Center Highlights 
  

• United Healthcare partnered with the center to offer prizes for Bingo on October 7, 20 & 27.  
• Amerilife continued “Write Your Own Story” on Tuesday, October 5.  
• Day trips offered in October were lunch at The Biscuit Bar in the Stockyards on Wednesday, October 6 and The 

State Fair of Texas on Thursday, October 14.  
• The monthly luncheon, in partnership with Nations Insurance Solutions, was offered on Wednesday, October 13 

with 125 seniors. The annual NRH Senior Center Halloween Costume Contest was held prior to the lunch. 
• Nations Insurance Solutions offered Medicare and Mini Golf on Tuesday, October 19.  
• The NRH Senior Center Craft Fair was held on Wednesday, October 27 & Thursday, October 28 in The Grand 

Hall. Over 73 booths were purchased featuring 56 vendors. The event was overseen by the Senior Center Craft 
Fair Team consisting of seven members and the center supervisor. A wrap up meeting will be held in November 
to evaluate the event.  

• Healing Hands Healthcare introduced their services to the seniors and provided chocolate bars to the participants 
for National Chocolate Day during their visit on Thursday, October 28  

 
Upcoming Events 
 

• Monitor & Maintain Blood Pressure by All in All – Monday, November 1 @ 2:00 pm 
• Trail Trek – Monday, November 1 & 15 @ 10:00 am. 
• Marty B’s Lunch Bunch Trip – Monday, November 8 @ 10:15 am 
• Veterans Day Ceremony – Thursday, November 11 @ 10:30 am 
• Thanksgiving Luncheon – Wednesday, November 17 @ 11:00 am 
• Van Gogh Immersive Experience – Thursday, November 18 @ 9:15 am 
• Coffee & Conversations, Civitas & C21 – Friday, November 19 @ 9:30 am  
• Uno Tournament  – Friday, November 19 @ 3:00 pm 
 

 


